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ANDREW M. CUOMO 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW YORK 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE 
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12239 

www.cs.ny.gov 

Mr. Daniel S. Fewkes 
Senior Legal Counsel - Healthcare Services 
CVS Caremark 
2211 Sanders Road, NBT -10 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

December 18,2013 

JERRY BOONE 
COMMISSIONER 

Re: Letter Amendment to C000615 

Dear Mr. Fewkes: 

The New York State Office of the Attorney General required several revisions to 
Agreement C000615 between the New York State Department of Civil Service ("DCS") and 
CaremarkPCS Health, L.L.C. for the administration of The Empire Plan, Excelsior Plan, and 
Student Employee Health Plan prescription drug plans. This Letter Amendment serves to amend 
only the following sections and provisions of Agreement C000615: 

1. Any reference in the Agreement which provides that a suit or claim be 
brought in a court of competent jurisdiction shall mean a court of 
competent jurisdiction in New York State. 

2. Section 11.1.0 of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new 
Section 11.1.0 in its entirety: 

11.1.0 All claims data and other data related to the DCS Program is the property 
of the State. Upon the request of the DCS, the Contractor shall share 
appropriate claims data with other NYSHIP carriers, DCS consultants and 
the Department's DSS contractor. Except as directed by a court of 
competent jurisdiction in New York State, or as necessary to comply with 
applicable New York State or Federal law, or with the written consent of 
the Enrollee/Dependent, the Contractor shall not share, sell, release, or 
make the data available to third parties in any manner without the prior 
written consent of the DeS. The DCS understands that the Contractor is 
required to share certain claims data with phannaceutical manufacturers for 
purposes of obtaining for the DCS Program all Phanna Revenue due it 
under the Agreement. The Contractor shall inform the DCS of the types of 
data being shared for these specific authorized purposes. 
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Mr. Daniel S. Fewkes, CVS Caremark 

Clarification 
Number 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3. Section 19.2.0 of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new 
Section 19.2.0 in its entirety: 

19.2.0 Except as directed by a court of competent jurisdiction in New York State, or 
as necessary to comply with applicable New York State or Federal law, or with 
the written consent of the EnrolleelDependent, no records may be otherwise 
used or released to any party other than the DCS or its agent by the Contractor, 
its officers, employees, agents, consultants or Subcontractors either during the 
term of the Agreement or in perpetuity thereafter. Deliberate or repeated 
accidental breach of this provision may, at the sole discretion of the DCS, be 
grounds for termination of the Agreement; 

4. Section 4.1.6b of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new 
Section 4.1.6b in its entirety: 

4.1.6b Exhibit B: RFP Amendments and the Request for Proposals entitled "Pharmacy 
Benefit Services for The Empire Plan, Excelsior Plan, Student Employee Health 
Plan, and New York State Insurance Fund Workers' Compensation Prescription 
Drug Programs," and Exhibit B-1, the official Procuring Agencies response to 
questions raised concerning the RFP; 

5. Section 4.1.6c of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new Section 4.1.6c 
in its entirety: 

4.1.6c Exhibit C: The Contractor's Proposal; and, Exhibit C-l: Written responses to the 
Management Interview and related materials clarifying the Contractor's Proposal 
as set forth in Exhibit C-3 and Table # 1 - Clarifying Materials as follows: 

Document Document ComponentsJDates 
Type 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated May 21, 2012. 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit II. A - GeoAccess Report in the required 
reporting format. 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated May 29, 2012 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit I. Y.3 - Offeror's Proposed Retail Pharmacy 
Network File in the Excel as required along with a cover letter signed by an 
individual authorized to bind Caremark. 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated June 13,2012 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit I. Y.3 - Offeror's Proposed Retail Pharmacy 
Network File with the requested additional field labeled "Pharmacy Type as required 
along with a cover letter signed by an individual authorized to bind Caremark 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated June 15,2012 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit V.B.2 - Repricing File with the requested 
drugs along with a cover letter signed b}' an individual authorized to bind Caremark 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated July 13,2012 

Response 
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Mr. Daniel S. Fewkes, CVS Caremark 

6. Section 4.1.7h of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new Section 4.1.7h 
in its entirety: 

4.1.7h Eighth, Exhibit B, RFP Amendments and the Request for Proposals entitled 
"Pharmacy Benefit Services for The Empire Plan, Excelsior Plan, Student 
Employee Health Plan and New York State Insurance Fund Workers' 
Compensation Prescription Drug Programs," and Exhibit B-1, the official 
Procuring Agencies response to questions raised concerning the RFP; 

7. Section 4.1.7i of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new Section 4. I. 7i 
in its entirety: 

4.1.7i Exhibit C: The Contractor's Proposal; and, Exhibit C-l: Written responses to the 
Management Interview and related materials clarifying the Contractor's Proposal 
as set forth in Exhibit C-3 and Table # I - Clarifying Materials as follows: 

Clarification Document Document ComponentslDates 
Number Type 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated May 21, 2012. 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit II. A - GeoAccess Report in the required 
reporting format. 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated May 29, 2012 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit I.Y.3 - Offeror's Proposed Retail Pharmacy 
Network File in the Excel as required along with a cover letter signed by an individual 
authorized to bind Caremark. 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated June 13,2012 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit I.Y.3 - Offeror's Proposed Retail Pharmacy 
Network File with the requested additional field labeled "Pharmacy Type" as required 
along with a cover letter signed by an individual authorized to bind Caremark. 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated June 15,2012. 

Response Caremark submitted a revised Exhibit V.B.2 - Repricing File with the requested drugs 
along with a cover letter signed by an individual authorized to bind Caremark. 

Request Letter from Robert Kennedy to Colleen Cleveland dated July 13,2012. 

Response 

8. Section 20.13.1 of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with a new Section 20.13.1 
in its entirety: 

20.13.1 Amendments: This Agreement may not be modified, nor shall any provision hereof 
be waived or amended, except in a writing duly signed by authorized representatives 
of the Parties and approved by the NYS Attorney General's Office and NYS Office 
of the State Comptroller. The Parties agree to take such action as is necessary to 
amend this Agreement from time to time as is necessary to achieve and maintain 
compliance with the requirements of HIP AA and its implementing regulations. 
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The Parties to Agreement C000615 have hereunder signed this Letter Amendment on the 

day and year appearing opposite their respective signatures as acknowledgement to the Letter 
Amendment to Agreement C000615. 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE 

Date: ~# 
N
Title:~~ 

CAREMARKPCS HEALTH, L.L.C. 

Date: / dJ.. /; s:b 3 By: 

Name: A~l£l~ e Lyt>1V~ 
----------------~~~~----

STATEOF :J?//~~/.? 

..s;:' V f) Title: 

COUNTY OF etJ?t1?~ 
) ss: 

On the /h dayof &<!'~~/d6-~ , £kc'.7, before me personally 
came ll~Ri£d e" U~/.?'· , to me known, and known to me to be the person 
who executed the above instrument. ho, ing duly sworn by me, did for J:ter/himself depose and 
say that (~he is the ~ ~ .~ ~ ~ ~ ~a' of CaremarkPCS Health, L.L.C., the 
limited liability company described in and which executed the above instrument; and that (s)he 

: ~~fofo/-Y
thereto. 

7 I 

Approved as to Form: 

SERIC 
ATTO ~

By: 

Date: 

Letter Amendment to C000615 

Approved: 

THOMAS P. DINAPOLI 
COMP TR

By: 

Date: 
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ANDREW M. CUOMO 
GOVeRNOR 

: ... 

* aTA,.. Oft NaWYORIC 
. DEPARTMENT OP CIVIL SBRVlce 

.-a.PMD .. 8Mfnt aT ... ,.. 0PP1C8 8U11.D1NC1 
N..IJAHV. HawVOAlC , .. 

www.~.gov 

May 21. 2012 

VIA BlCDONIC MAIL & US POSTAL MAIL 

Ms. Colleen Cleveland 
Vice ~ent - Proposals and CUem Strategies ". 
CaremarkPCS Health, LtC 
One CVS Drive 
Woonsocket. RI 02895 

Dear Ms. Cleveland, 

,-" 

RE:" State ClariftcatiOD Request ##1 of CaremarkPcs Health, LLC (Question 1) 
New York State Request for Proposals entitled "Pharmacy Benefit 

Services for The Empire PlaD, Excelsior Plao, Student Employee 
Health Plan and the New York State Insurance Fund Workers' 

Compensation Prescription Drug Programs (RFP) 
CaremarkPCS Health, LLC Proposal dated May 1, 2012 

The ~ II In Ihtt procea of evaluating Jhe Proposals received In response to the above r.ferenc:ecl RPP. 
At a resutt of the evaluatfon to date, the State has determtiaecl that additional tnfonnatIon and· 
darlflc:citlon(.) fI/are requfred from yow company whIdt" must be addressed In order for us to prOClHCl 
further .. our .vafvcrtlon. 

Qjdftsplltn his,", Mtdftr(.l CoY .... Un"_ Thl. 'nued I, AdministratIVe Proposal 
" ThIs letter concerns the above r.f.renced sub led area(.~ 

rnfgrm"',nlggrfflcgtf,nl,) Sought . 
As required per RFP Section IU.s, Item .". Offeror's GeoAccess Report to Meet MInImum Mandatory 
Reqvfremonts (Exhlbrt ILA - Geot ccess Reporting Format)· and rn accorcIance with IPP Exh1bIt itA, please 
submit .... Geo Network Report m .. , for both oa and NYStF, In the ;.qvlred Goo Acceu Reporting . 
Format ("rpt"m •• xtentlon). . 

The Offeror'. r •• ponse(s' to· this request for darlflcatlon by the New York Stat. Department of Ovll 
Service (DCS) mvlt be sent uslng the requested Oeo Ao:ou Reporting Format, contaIned wlthfn a CDr"~ via 
express mall service to. 

AN IOUAL O,'OATUNITY I A" .. 'MATIVI ACTION &M' .. OYIA 



Please pa:ovld~ the ~fqgn.aJton. t:equ~~nq ~~~..J~ ~a9P p~ tues(lay',. Ma'l2~, 2012-..' . 
.II ~.\ljCp., .qJ)y' q~~ ~~ tb's.dar.lfi~ ... ~~~; 'pte:~~"..ac:J·;n,e vj~ "~Clil cit ~e ~#c(r.. 
P',ovrclOd ,obew.· . I'· .'. " ,'. : .' 

. ..' • . .'...' ~ J-;,','I!li_~ , ... ...f . , .. ·0 !.!!-~ ,: .. 1. tt~·:t.,,"'-- .,. .~ .:~: . -:'.. '.'.O' ••• 0. 

CQ T. Ro.~ Esq. 
, WitUd:.Jardrn_ 

Jflft Fowler 

. .. ~ 

·r 
" 

;. . 
. ,I ' ", 

:. to '1' ~. 

PrQqIlement Manager 
. ,,; 

.. 
• ·~.t~~·i" •• ,. i..... . ,.' .. 

: .. ~;"'".I · J -•. 

,t, 

'. ".! .' .'': ~:~ , ~,' ':-: .• ': :~,:,,;'.:,:.!?-... ';f! , "': •.• ~" :!"'.~~.",' .. ,' t· .. • . t' 
.., ," •. ' t .. •••.. e. ~.' ., .. 

•. I· • ." . ." : .t, Of':, 

I' • 

<Ii: .' , 
# , • ,i.. ,; ~., . 

f 

.~ .' ~ .... 
. I 

...... '~" ,.,. ~ ... , 
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Exhibit Ii.A· 
GeoAccess Reporting 

Format 

02011CVS~M_~ "'"00_-"--"'rNJrdblf~~«~ 
WitIoIA ,. r:.qnss M_ c:onWC fA cvs c.nmn 

-"-."" 
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ANDREW Me CUOMO 
GOVBRNOR 

33 ,-.,. 

eTATU ~ ..awVORIC 
DEPARTMBNT OF CIVIL SERVIce 

AIJIRIID .. aMI'rH eTAft OIIIIIOIIIiIUILDINCI 
AL8ANY. N8WVORIC 1aM www.-... ... 

May 29, 2012 

VIA ELlCTRONIC MAIL If, US POSTAL MAIL 

Ms. Colleen ClovelaDd 
. Vice PresIdent '-Proposals and Client Strategies 

CaremarkPCS Health, LLC 3 

One evs Drive 
Wooasocbt, Rl 02895 

Dear Ms. Cl~eland, 

=:"'7 

--:0..-. 

~' 
IE: State Clarification Request ##2 ofCaremarkPCS Health, LLC (Question 1) 

Now York State Request for Proposals entitled "Pharmacy Benefit 
Services for The Empire PIaD, Excelsior Plaa, Student Employee 

Health'Pla and the New York State IDsuraDce PUDd Workers' 
CompeasatiOD Prescription.Drug Piopams (RFP) 

CaremadcPCS Health, LLC ~posal dated May 8,2012. 

The State is in the process of evaluatinl the Proposals received in xesponse to the. above referenced RPP. 
AI a result of tho evaluation to date, the State has determined that additioDll information and 
c1ari1icadoli(s) lsIare ~u1red fiom CaremarkPCS Healtb, LLC which must be addressed in order for the 
State to proceed f\Jrcher in its evaluation. . ' 

qtrHIfwt19P Sgbled MJtter(.) Coxencl Upcler Thll Reagest 

1. Administrat1ve ~posal 

1bis letter concerns the above referenced subject area(s). 

IpformaUpplgarUlgtlogl,) Sogp, 

Please submit Exhibit L Y.3, "Offeror's Proposed Retail Pharmacy Network File." in Excel 
Format. 

AN IQUAL OPPORTUNITY I A"'''~ATIY' ACTION IM'LOY,,, 

1 



-, .... -. 

A coYer letter'on car~cs Health, LJ..~;.~$J~~d, stped by m:mdi\lidual authotJZed to bind 
. Cal\emarkPCS Health.. LL~ pwst ~i.$~·1\ctditi9"b~t. tlte cover l~ 

must· specific:aUy .ate th~ sal4 .: ~ .. ~~ qQier leU~ m~l state u..t 
the:reqUeited BXhibit·L Y.3., In.BxctJ .content to the. PDP version of tho Exhibit 
I. V.3.., wbiCh:was submitted 88 a eolnpon.· . Health, LLC's AdminiStrative Proposal 
dated MaY'8; 2012. :. ..; ; . . . 

~eO~r's ~ase(~) 'to this requ •. ~r 9JarifioatioD by 1I1e New YQJ'~. ~~ Departmell~ of, 
Civi1~SeMce '(DCS) must be'sent ...... ~tli~~_ Excel Format, ,co_eel within a .CDCs) 
via eXjJless man service to: " 

.,; .':"" .,..",- -.-"" 

'. 

. ," I ' ... : : 
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May 30. 2012 

New Yolk State 
DepartmerC m CIvil SeMce 
Mr. RdJeIt Kennedy 
Procurement Manager 
EmpkJyee Benefits DMsIon. Room 641 
Alfred E. Smith State Offtce Building 
Albany. New York 12239 

Mr. Kennedy: 

.•. ~ .. -~:.. 

On behalf 01 CVS C8remark. please see attached exhibit I.Y.3 'Offeror's Proposed Retail Pharmacy Network F1W. 1118 
alIadIed exhIJlt In Excel format Is identical In ccntent to the PDF version d lila Exhibit I.Y.S, whtch was submftted as a 
component of c.emaJtcPCS Health. LLC:s Adn1frtistratMJ Proposal dated May 8, 2012. 

Pfease note. this letter has been s!gned by Colleen Qeveland. who has been authorized to blnd C8ramaIkPCS Health. 
LLC. 

H you have any questions or requfre further 1nfonnatIon. please don't hesitate to contact me at 
coIteen.clr.Wnd9catema1k.cqn. 

Colleen Cleveland 
VIce PresIdent. PrcposaIs & CRent Strategies 
CVS CaremaJtc 

10 
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"_ •• o • ~ .... ~ •••• 
ANDREWM. CUOMO 

GOVBRNOR 

STATS Of' NaWYORK 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE 

ALPR&D II. 8MITH STATU OPFICII BUILDING 
AI..8NfY. NIlWYOIUC 122M 

WWW.-.ny.~ 

June 13,2012 

VIA ELI£TROfflC MAITc & US POSTAL MADc . 

MS. Coneen Cleveland 
Vic;e President - PrOposals and, Client Strategi~ 
CateiuatkPCS Health, LLC . 
One evs Drive 
WooDSOCket, Rhode Island 02895' 

Dear Ms. CleveIand: 

Re: State Clarification Request 1#3 ofCaremarkPCS Health, LLC (Question 1) 
New York State Request for Proposals entitled ~harmacy Benefit Services 
for The Bmpile PIau, ExCelsior PlaD, Student Employee Health Plan, ~ 

. . NeW York State Iasurance Fund Workers' Compensation Prescription Drug 
Programs (RFP) CaremarkPCS Health, LLC Proposal dated May 8, 2012. 

. The State is in thO proce. of evaluating the PropoSals teeeived in IeSpODM to the above 
refere11cecl'RFP • .As a result of the evaluation to date, die State bas determined that additional 
·information and clarification(s) Ware required from: CaremarkPCS Heilth, LLC which must be 
ad~ in order for the S_ to proceed 1iirdior in its eval~oD. " 

ClarJftcatfOD Subject MaW') Covered Under ThIs Request 

.1.' AdmiDistrative Ploposal 

This letter concerns the above refe~ced subj,* area(s). 

Informatioa/ClarifieatioDlsl Sought 

In addition to the requirementS set forth in RFP Section IV .B.ll.b.(2) - Retail Pharmacy 
. Network, please re-submit the Retail Pharmacy Network: ~e Exhibit I. Y.3, in an Excel 

format with an additional field. The requested additional field should be labeled "Pharmacy 
Type" and shouid contain unique eoding differentiating between "Retail Pharmacy," 
"Specialty Phannacy, ~ "Infusion Pharmacy," and "Other." 

AN EaUAL OPPORTUNITY I AFFIRMATIVe ACTI~~ EMPLOyeR 



.Ms. Colleen Cleveland 
CaremarkPCS Health, LLC 

~ge2 .... -. 

A cover letter on CaremarkPCS Health, LLC l~ead, signed by an individual authorized 
to bind CaremarkPCS Health, LLC must accompany the re-submitted Retail Pharmacy 
Network file. Additionally, the cover letter must specifically state that said individual has 
such authority. 

DeadUne for Resp9pse . 

The Offeror's response to this Iequest for clarifieation by the New York State Department 
of Civil Service (DCS) must be sent using the requested ExCel format, with tho additioual 
field, contained within a CD(s) accompanied by the requested cover letter, via expleSS mail 
service to: 

New York State 
Department of ClvD Service 

Mr. Robert KeDIlecly 
Proearemeat MaDage~ 

Employ. B •• fiCa Division, Room 641 
,Alfred E. SJQith State OffIce Building 

AIbaily, New York 12239 

The CD containing tho re-submitted Retail pharmacy Network'file accompanied with the 
requested cover letter must be teeeivecl by DCS no later than 5:00 p.m. EST, Tuesday, . 
June 19,2012 ' 

If you have any questioDS COJlC*Ding,this cllrificatiOD reqqest, please contact me via email at 
the following email address: 2Q14~efitRFP@CS.ptMy.1IS . . 

00: W. Jardine (eM)-
1. Fowler (eM),

.~ 



· (" CV~ Caremark's Response to .#3 



June 15, 2012 

New Yolk State 
Department of CIvIl SeMce 
Mr. Robert Kennedy 
Procurement Manager 

_ .. _ .... 

Employee BeneftIs DIvIsion, Room 641 
Alfred E. Smith State OffIce BuildIng 
Albany, New York 12239 

Mr. Kennedy: 

00 cvs 
CAREMA8« 

On behalf of evs CaramaIIc. please sea attached ExhfbH I.Y.3 'OIferor's Proposed RetafJ Phannacy Network FiW. The 
attached exhIbIt In Excel format Is Identical In content to the PDF V8fSIon of the Exhibit I.Y.3, which was submftfed as a 
component of CaremarkPCS Health. LLC.'s AdmJnIstrallYe Proposal dated May 8, 2012. 

As requested, we have added the -Pharmacy Type- field to the file. ThIs Is the only modlftcatlcn that has been made to the 
file since submltted fn the original RFP response. 

Please note. lilts letter has been signed by Cofleen Cleveland, who has been authorized to bfnd C8remarkPCS Health, 
LLC. 

If you have any questfons or cequfJa further infonnation, please don't hesitate to contad rna at mt_. 
Cleveland 

VIce PresIdent. Proposals & Client Strategfes 
evs Caremark 

o. 
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ANDAaW M. CUOMO 
GOV.RNOR. 

8TATa 011' NIlWYCRIC 
DePARTMENT OF CIVIL seRVICE 

ALPRIIO II. 8MITH aTAg OPPICIiIMALDlNG 
M.8NN. N.wVOlUC 1-. ."'.-rw.tlOM 

June IS, 2012 

VIA RLRClRONIC MA'L" US POSTAL MAg, 
Ma. CoUeen Cl~land 
Vice President - Pro~saIs and Client Strategjes 
·CaxemarkPCS Healtb. LLC 
One evs Drive . 

. WooDSOCDt, Rhode Island 02895 

Dear Ms. Cleveland: 

Rt: State ClarificatioD Request iI4 of CaremarkPCS H.tb, LLC (Question I) 
New Yolk State Request for Pro~ enddecl "Pharmacy Benefit Services 
for The Empire P1m. Excelsior PIaD. Student Employee ·Health Plan. and· 
New York State Jasuranco Fund Workers' Compeusation ~on Drug 
Programs (RFP) ~S Health, iLc Proposal dated May 8, 201l. 

Tho State is in the pMcess of ewJuatiq tho Proposali received in re&pODSI to the above 
refereIicecl RPP. As a result of the evaluation to date. the State has determined that adcUtional 
infoDDltion and clarification(s) islare required fiom CareniarkPcs Health, LLC wtdch must be . 
addressed in order for the State to proceed tUrther ill its evaluation.· 

ClarUlsatlop Sgb'. Ma"m,) Coymd Upder IbM Reguat 

1. Cost Proposal (Exhibit V.Bol.) . 

This letteit concems the above referenced subject area(s). 

1DlorpaatloplClarHIgtfcm(,) sopght 

.In Caremark's repricing file Exhibit V.B.2., the below two Therapeutic Categories did not 
have a preferrecl brand druB nor a geoerlc dru8 designated. The drugs llsted below were all 
desipated non-preferred except LBV1TRA which was designated as aD exclud~ drug. In 
the below therapeutic categories please specify which brand drug should be desipated as 
preferred, if any. In addidoD, please list any generic drugs associated with the below brand 
drugs, if applicable. . 

AN iQUAL OPPORTUNITY' A"UUIATIVI ACTION I .. PLOYI .. 

·t~ 



.. ~.--..... -... --... . --. 
fvls. Colleen Cleveland 
CarelllarkPCS Health, LLC 

Pagc2of3 

A qover letter on CaremarkPCS Health, LLC letterhead, 'signed by an individual authorized 
to bind Cm:e~arkPCS Health, LLC must accompany tlie answet'S provided to this req~est 
for clarification .. Additionally, the cover letter must specifically· state that said individual 
has Such authority. . , 

Deadline for Response 

An electronic copy of CaremarkPCS Health. LLC's resp'ons~ (i.e., signed cover letter, 
answers to the clarifying question(s) and additional exhibits, if necessary) to the infonnation 
requested herein should be sent via email to:2014RxBenefitRFP@cs.state.ny.us. no later 
than 5:00 p.nl. EST, Tuesday, June 19,2012, with hardcopy to follo\v delivered via first ChlSS 
mail to: 

New York State 
Department of Civil Service 

~Ir. Robert I{cnncdy 
Procurement l\'lnnnger 

Employee Benefits Division, Room 641 
Alfred E. Smith Stnte Office Building 

Albnny, New Yorl' 12239 



Ms. Colleen Cleveland 
CaremarkPCS Health, LLC 

Page 3 of3 

If},ouhave:8Qy' ql1e$tiOnB c;onceming this olarification request, please ~ontaqt PlO via email at 
the address provided above. 

00: W. J.mlne (eM)
l .. Fowler (eM) .
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f'" . CVS Caremark's Response to #4 , , 



June 18, 2012 

New York State 
DepartmentofCivDServi:e 
Mr. Robert Kennedy 
Procurement Manager 
Employee Benefits Division, Room 641 
Alfred E. Smith Slate Offtce Bufkflng 
Albany, New York 12239 

Mr. Kennedy: 

., .. -

~I 

On behalf of evs CnmaIk.1Ns retter Is iI response the state's dariftcatIon request #4, regardilg Exhlblt V.B.2. 

Please note, this letter has been sfgned by Colleen Cleveland, who has been authorized to bfnd CaremarkPCS Heafth, 
L.LC. 

If you have any questloRs or requfra further Infonnatfon, please don't hesHate to contact me at 
 

S[ncereIy, 

Colleen Cleveland 
VIce PresIdent. Proposals & Client StrategIes 
CVS Carem8Ik 
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ANDR&WM. CUOMO 
ClOY.RHOR 

* . eTA'" Oft N8W VORK 
DePARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVIce 

AI..PfWD .. 8MI'I'H 8TAft OIIII1CIIBUlLDCHCI 
N..8AHY. NaWVOfUC 12:1S8 www.-nr.gcw 

July 13,2012 

}1IA P,ICTBONIC MAP. A US POSTAL MAR· 
Ms. CoUeen Cleveland 
Vice PreslcleDt.; Proposals 8Dd Clieat Strategies 
CaIemadcPCS Health, LtC 
One evs Drive 
Woousocbt, Rhode Island 0289S 

Dear Ms. CleveIaDd: 

JERRY BOONB 
CO .... I •• IONaA 

~ State Clarification Request 1#5 of~S Health, LLC (Question 1) 
New York State Request for Proposals eDtitIed "Pharmacy Benefit Services 
for The Empire PlaD. Bxcels10r PJan, Student Employee Health PlaD, aad 
New York State IDSUI'IIlce PuI1cI Workers' CompeosatioD PlescriptioD Drug . 

, Programs (RFP)" CaremarkPCS Health, IJ,C Proposal dated May 8, 2012. 

1110 State is In the pzocess of evaluatiDs the Proposals mceivecl in Ie8pODSO to the above refereIlced 
RPP. M. teSUlt of1he evaluation to date, the State has cIetenDinecl tbat additfoaal iDfonnation and 
clarificatlcm(l) lsi .. required '&om CaremarkPCS Health. LLC which must be addressed in order for the 
State to pzoceecl t\IIther in i1s evaluatloD. . 

Clarlftsallog SuJPleet MatterC.) eVeN Upd. ThII Reqaest 

1. Cost Proposal 

This letter concerns the above ~cecl subject area(s). 

IpformatloplCladftatloDCs) Sought 

Please confirmIclarify the.following: 

1. The cost quotes (e.g. DIscountaletc) made in CaremarkPCS Health. LLC's Cost 
PIoposal were Dal based OD the Inclusion of the opdcmal Maintenance Choice 
alternative, _ 

2. The cost quotes reflect the pricing of claims dispensecI at CVS pharmacies are at 
the retail network levels. 

AN eQUAL OItItOIlTUNITV , A"IIlIlATIVI ACTION ellltt.oveil 



.• ... .;:0:«=._ .• ";. ... . .. 

'('" CVS Caremark's Response to #5 , 

... 



July 18,2012 

New YOlk State 
Cepmtment of ClvI Service 
Mr. Robert Kennedy 
Procurement Manager 
Emproyee Benefits OMsJon, Room 641 
Alfred E. Smith State OffIce Bulkflng 
Albany, New York 12239 

Mr. Kennedy: 

~I 

On behalf of CVS caremark. this ratter Is In response the state's cIarifIcatfon request #6, regarding our Cost Proposal. 

Please see below for responses to the requested cIariftcation items. 

Please confInnIcIarify the following: 

1. The coat quota (e.g. DlscountIIetc) made In CUemat1d'CS Health, LLC', Cost Proposal were !!91 based on 
the (ncluslon of tilt optional MaIntenance Cholce alternative, _ 

evc Caremark confinns. 

2. TIle coat quotes reflect the pricing of claims dispensed at eva phannacles ant at the retail network level .. 

Please note, this letter has been signed by Coneen Cleveland, who has been authorized to tXnd CaremarkPCS Health, 
LLC. 

If you have any questions or requke further information. please don't hesitate to oontad me at 
 

SInceIeIy. 

CoUeen Cleveland 
VIce President, Proposals & Cftant Strategies 
CVS Caremark 

= ;. 




